
Babson (11-5,5-2 NEWMAC) -vs- MIT (5-11,1-6 NEWMAC)
01/20/26 at Rockwell Cage, Cambridge, MA

 
 

 
 
Babson 80

MIT 51

Date: 01/20/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 87
Site: Rockwell Cage, Cambridge, MA
Referees: Daniel Viscariello, Kevin Boutilier, Chris Bennett

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Babson 39 41 80
MIT 25 26 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Ferdinando,Thomas * 26 7-15 5-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 4 0 2 19
31 Mulvey,Timmy * 26 6-9 5-8 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 1 17
22 Murphy,Logan * 22 3-4 3-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 9
34 O'Toole,Timmy * 15 2-9 0-2 4-4 1-3 4 3 2 0 1 1 8
10 Lauder,Tyler * 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 5 0 1 2 4
08 Fortes,NeJohn 9 3-7 0-3 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 1 6
04 Frauenheim,Ryan 18 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 2 3
15 Foster,Vaughn 11 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
11 Peterson,Jake 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 3
21 Lamb,Theo 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
07 Fiore,Robby 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2
01 Chalumeau,Jojo 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
14 O'Brien,Jackson 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Purushothaman,Max 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Paul,Jeremiah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Concemi,Sam 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-67 16-31 4-6 11-27 38 17 18 10 3 13 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33   42.42 % 9-19   47.37 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 7-12   58.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 30-67   44.8 % 16-31   51.6 % 4-6   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Dobie,Isaac * 30 4-9 1-2 7-10 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 16
02 Zhang,Michael * 26 3-10 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 8
01 Mowery,Wyatt * 19 1-2 0-0 6-6 3-2 5 4 1 5 1 0 8
12 Spann,Parker * 29 1-5 0-1 0-1 0-5 5 3 0 2 1 0 2
22 Delgado-Gonzalez,Rome * 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
10 Chen,Samuel 9 2-7 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 5
11 Allen,Daniel 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
14 Gogolin,Merlin 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
00 Windham,Woods 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
20 Karvelis,Paulius 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
50 Dobric,Dusan 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 0 2
13 Marshall,Henry 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
30 Young,Yusuf 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-48 4-16 15-19 7-27 34 10 10 19 2 5 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-23   30.43 % 2-9   22.22 % 9-10   90.00 %
Second Half 9-25   36.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 16-48   33.3 % 4-16   25.0 % 15-19   78.9 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Babson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MIT
GOOD LAYUP by FERDINANDO,THOMAS(in the paint) 19:45 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by LAUDER,TYLER --

19:20 MISS JUMPER by SPANN,PARKER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

19:10 TURNOVER  by DELGADO-GONZALEZ,ROM
STEAL  by MULVEY,TIMMY 19:10

19:10 FOUL  by SPANN,PARKER
MISS 3PTR by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 18:58
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,LOGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 18:53 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by MULVEY,TIMMY --

18:34 TURNOVER  by MOWERY,WYATT
STEAL  by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 18:34
MISS LAYUP by O'TOOLE,TIMMY(in the paint) 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MOWERY,WYATT
18:15 TURNOVER  by MOWERY,WYATT

STEAL  by LAUDER,TYLER 18:15
MISS JUMPER by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 18:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DELGADO-GONZALEZ,ROM
17:30 TURNOVER  by MOWERY,WYATT

STEAL  by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 17:30
GOOD 3PTR by MULVEY,TIMMY 17:16 8-0 V 8

17:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:00 TURNOVER  by ZHANG,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by O'TOOLE,TIMMY(in the paint) 16:35
REBOUND OFF by LAUDER,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,LOGAN 16:30 11-0 V 11
ASSIST  by LAUDER,TYLER --

16:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:30 SUB OUT by MOWERY,WYATT
16:30 SUB OUT by DELGADO-GONZALEZ,ROM
16:30 SUB IN by MARSHALL,HENRY
16:30 SUB IN by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
16:13 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,HENRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAUDER,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by O'TOOLE,TIMMY(in the paint) 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,HENRY
15:32 11-3 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ZHANG,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by DOBIE,ISAAC
SUB OUT by LAUDER,TYLER 15:10
SUB IN by LAMB,THEO 15:10
MISS 3PTR by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 14:43
SUB OUT by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 14:43
SUB OUT by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 14:43
SUB IN by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN 14:43
SUB IN by FOSTER,VAUGHN 14:43

14:22 MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MULVEY,TIMMY --
MISS 3PTR by MULVEY,TIMMY 14:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
13:39 MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by LAMB,THEO --
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,LOGAN 13:12

13:12 STEAL  by DOBIE,ISAAC
13:01 MISS JUMPER by DOBIE,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by LAMB,THEO --



GOOD 3PTR by MULVEY,TIMMY 12:46 14-3 V 11
12:21 MISS LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,VAUGHN --
GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,VAUGHN 12:12 17-3 V 14
ASSIST  by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN --

11:49 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,HENRY
11:49 SUB OUT by ZHANG,MICHAEL
11:49 SUB OUT by DOBIE,ISAAC
11:49 SUB OUT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
11:49 SUB IN by WINDHAM,WOODS
11:49 SUB IN by MOWERY,WYATT
11:49 SUB IN by DELGADO-GONZALEZ,ROM

SUB OUT by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN 11:49
SUB OUT by LAMB,THEO 11:49
SUB OUT by MURPHY,LOGAN 11:49
SUB IN by FIORE,ROBBY 11:49
SUB IN by LAUDER,TYLER 11:49
SUB IN by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 11:49
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,VAUGHN 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:04 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,VAUGHN --
MISS LAYUP by FIORE,ROBBY(in the paint) 10:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MOWERY,WYATT
10:38 MISS LAYUP by WINDHAM,WOODS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LAUDER,TYLER 10:38
-- REBOUND OFF by WINDHAM,WOODS

10:27 MISS JUMPER by SPANN,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by LAUDER,TYLER --

10:14 SUB OUT by SPANN,PARKER
10:14 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,HENRY
10:14 SUB IN by DOBIE,ISAAC
10:14 SUB IN by GOGOLIN,MERLIN

SUB OUT by FOSTER,VAUGHN 10:14
SUB OUT by MULVEY,TIMMY 10:14
SUB IN by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN 10:14
SUB IN by MURPHY,LOGAN 10:14
TURNOVER  by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 10:06

10:06 STEAL  by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
09:52 MISS 3PTR by DOBIE,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by FERDINANDO,THOMAS --
GOOD 3PTR by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 09:42 20-3 V 17
ASSIST  by LAUDER,TYLER --

09:26 20-5 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by WINDHAM,WOODS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOWERY,WYATT

MISS 3PTR by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by DELGADO-GONZALEZ,ROM

08:51 20-7 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by DOBIE,ISAAC
FOUL  by MURPHY,LOGAN 08:51

08:51 SUB OUT by WINDHAM,WOODS
08:51 SUB IN by ZHANG,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by MURPHY,LOGAN 08:51
SUB IN by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 08:51

08:51 20-8 V 12 GOOD FT by DOBIE,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by FIORE,ROBBY 08:36
REBOUND OFF by LAUDER,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by O'TOOLE,TIMMY(in the paint) 08:29 22-8 V 14
ASSIST  by LAUDER,TYLER --
FOUL  by FIORE,ROBBY 08:19
FOUL  by LAUDER,TYLER 08:10
SUB OUT by LAUDER,TYLER 08:10
SUB IN by LAMB,THEO 08:10



08:02 TURNOVER  by ZHANG,MICHAEL
STEAL  by FIORE,ROBBY 08:02
GOOD JUMPER by FERDINANDO,THOMAS(in the paint) 07:41 24-8 V 16

07:25 TURNOVER  by DELGADO-GONZALEZ,ROM
STEAL  by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN 07:25
GOOD 3PTR by FERDINANDO,THOMAS(fastbreak) 07:21 27-8 V 19
ASSIST  by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN --

07:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by LAMB,THEO 07:09

07:09 SUB OUT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
07:09 SUB IN by SPANN,PARKER

SUB OUT by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN 07:09
SUB IN by MULVEY,TIMMY 07:09

07:09 FOUL  by MOWERY,WYATT
07:09 TURNOVER  by MOWERY,WYATT

MISS JUMPER by LAMB,THEO(in the paint) 06:53
REBOUND OFF by O'TOOLE,TIMMY --
MISS 3PTR by MULVEY,TIMMY 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SPANN,PARKER
06:41 27-10 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by ZHANG,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOBIE,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 06:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MULVEY,TIMMY 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,ISAAC
06:04 27-12 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by SPANN,PARKER(in the paint)

FOUL  by MULVEY,TIMMY 06:04
SUB OUT by FIORE,ROBBY 06:04
SUB OUT by LAMB,THEO 06:04
SUB IN by LAUDER,TYLER 06:04
SUB IN by MURPHY,LOGAN 06:04

06:04 MISS FT by SPANN,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by O'TOOLE,TIMMY --

05:53 FOUL  by MOWERY,WYATT
GOOD FT by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 05:53 28-12 V 16
GOOD FT by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 05:53 29-12 V 17

05:39 29-15 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by ZHANG,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by DELGADO-GONZALEZ,ROM

MISS JUMPER by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SPANN,PARKER

05:01 MISS LAYUP by MOWERY,WYATT(in the paint)
BLOCK  by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 05:01
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LAUDER,TYLER 04:37 31-15 V 16
ASSIST  by FERDINANDO,THOMAS --
FOUL  by MURPHY,LOGAN 04:22

04:22 31-16 V 15 GOOD FT by DOBIE,ISAAC
SUB OUT by MURPHY,LOGAN 04:22
SUB IN by FIORE,ROBBY 04:22

04:22 31-17 V 14 GOOD FT by DOBIE,ISAAC
SUB OUT by LAUDER,TYLER 04:22
SUB IN by LAMB,THEO 04:22
MISS LAYUP by O'TOOLE,TIMMY(in the paint) 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,ISAAC
FOUL  by LAMB,THEO 03:57

03:57 31-18 V 13 GOOD FT by MOWERY,WYATT
SUB OUT by LAMB,THEO 03:57
SUB IN by FOSTER,VAUGHN 03:57

03:57 31-19 V 12 GOOD FT by MOWERY,WYATT
GOOD 3PTR by MULVEY,TIMMY 03:43 34-19 V 15
ASSIST  by FOSTER,VAUGHN --

03:10 TURNOVER  by DOBIE,ISAAC



STEAL  by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 03:10
TURNOVER  by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 03:04

03:04 SUB OUT by DOBIE,ISAAC
03:04 SUB IN by MARSHALL,HENRY

FOUL  by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 02:43
02:43 34-20 V 14 GOOD FT by MOWERY,WYATT
02:43 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,HENRY
02:43 SUB IN by DOBIE,ISAAC

SUB OUT by FIORE,ROBBY 02:43
SUB OUT by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 02:43
SUB IN by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN 02:43
SUB IN by LAUDER,TYLER 02:43

02:43 34-21 V 13 GOOD FT by MOWERY,WYATT
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,VAUGHN(in the paint) 02:19

02:19 BLOCK  by MOWERY,WYATT
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:01 MISS LAYUP by DOBIE,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOWERY,WYATT

01:56 34-23 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by MOWERY,WYATT(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MULVEY,TIMMY 01:43 37-23 V 14

01:23 MISS 3PTR by DELGADO-GONZALEZ,ROM
REBOUND DEF by MULVEY,TIMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by LAUDER,TYLER(in the paint) 01:12 39-23 V 16

00:48 MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MOWERY,WYATT

FOUL  by LAUDER,TYLER 00:47
00:47 39-24 V 15 GOOD FT by MOWERY,WYATT

SUB OUT by LAUDER,TYLER 00:47
SUB IN by LAMB,THEO 00:47

00:47 39-25 V 14 GOOD FT by MOWERY,WYATT
MISS 3PTR by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SPANN,PARKER
00:13 MISS JUMPER by ZHANG,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by MULVEY,TIMMY --
TURNOVER  by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 00:07
SUB OUT by FOSTER,VAUGHN 00:07
SUB IN by FIORE,ROBBY 00:07

00:01 MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MOWERY,WYATT

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Babson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MIT
SUB OUT by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN 20:00
SUB OUT by FIORE,ROBBY 20:00
SUB OUT by LAMB,THEO 20:00
SUB IN by LAUDER,TYLER 20:00
SUB IN by MURPHY,LOGAN 20:00
SUB IN by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by O'TOOLE,TIMMY(in the paint) 19:33 41-25 V 16
ASSIST  by MURPHY,LOGAN --

19:08 41-27 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by DOBIE,ISAAC(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FERDINANDO,THOMAS(in the paint) 18:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 18:25

18:25 MISS FT by DOBIE,ISAAC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 18:25
SUB IN by FIORE,ROBBY 18:25

18:25 41-28 V 13 GOOD FT by DOBIE,ISAAC
FOUL  by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 18:14



TURNOVER  by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 18:14
17:57 MISS JUMPER by DOBIE,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,LOGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,LOGAN 17:44 44-28 V 16
ASSIST  by LAUDER,TYLER --
FOUL  by MULVEY,TIMMY 17:29
SUB OUT by FIORE,ROBBY 17:29
SUB IN by LAMB,THEO 17:29

17:23 TURNOVER  by SPANN,PARKER
MISS LAYUP by LAUDER,TYLER(in the paint) 17:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by LAMB,THEO(in the paint) 16:55 46-28 V 18
ASSIST  by FERDINANDO,THOMAS --

16:31 TURNOVER  by MOWERY,WYATT
STEAL  by MURPHY,LOGAN 16:31

16:31 FOUL  by MOWERY,WYATT
16:31 SUB OUT by DELGADO-GONZALEZ,ROM
16:31 SUB IN by MARSHALL,HENRY

MISS JUMPER by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 16:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:04 FOUL  by MOWERY,WYATT
16:04 SUB OUT by MOWERY,WYATT
16:04 SUB IN by GOGOLIN,MERLIN

MISS JUMPER by LAMB,THEO 15:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ZHANG,MICHAEL

FOUL  by MULVEY,TIMMY 15:33
15:32 MISS FT by DOBIE,ISAAC

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:32 46-29 V 17 GOOD FT by DOBIE,ISAAC

SUB OUT by MULVEY,TIMMY 15:32
SUB IN by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN 15:32

15:31 MISS FT by DOBIE,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by FERDINANDO,THOMAS --
MISS LAYUP by FERDINANDO,THOMAS(in the paint) 15:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:16 FOUL  by DOBIE,ISAAC
MISS JUMPER by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 15:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
15:06 MISS LAYUP by SPANN,PARKER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAUDER,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,LOGAN 14:56 49-29 V 20
ASSIST  by LAMB,THEO --

14:34 49-31 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,LOGAN 14:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SPANN,PARKER
13:50 49-33 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by DOBIE,ISAAC

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:42
13:42 SUB OUT by ZHANG,MICHAEL
13:42 SUB IN by WINDHAM,WOODS

SUB OUT by LAMB,THEO 13:42
SUB IN by FOSTER,VAUGHN 13:42
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,VAUGHN(in the paint) 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WINDHAM,WOODS
13:16 FOUL  by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
13:16 TURNOVER  by GOGOLIN,MERLIN

MISS JUMPER by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 13:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,HENRY

FOUL  by FOSTER,VAUGHN 12:55
12:52 FOUL  by SPANN,PARKER
12:52 TURNOVER  by SPANN,PARKER

GOOD 3PTR by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 12:27 52-33 V 19
11:59 MISS 3PTR by SPANN,PARKER



REBOUND DEF by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,VAUGHN(in the paint) 11:46

11:46 BLOCK  by SPANN,PARKER
-- REBOUND DEF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN

11:36 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,HENRY
STEAL  by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN 11:36
GOOD 3PTR by FERDINANDO,THOMAS(fastbreak) 11:31 55-33 V 22
ASSIST  by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN --

11:10 TURNOVER  by WINDHAM,WOODS
STEAL  by LAUDER,TYLER 11:10
SUB OUT by LAUDER,TYLER 11:07
SUB OUT by FOSTER,VAUGHN 11:07
SUB OUT by FERDINANDO,THOMAS 11:07
SUB IN by LAMB,THEO 11:07
SUB IN by MULVEY,TIMMY 11:07
SUB IN by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 11:07

11:07 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,HENRY
11:07 SUB IN by ZHANG,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN 10:57 58-33 V 25
ASSIST  by O'TOOLE,TIMMY --

10:25 MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by O'TOOLE,TIMMY --
GOOD JUMPER by MULVEY,TIMMY(in the paint) 10:10 60-33 V 27

09:57 MISS JUMPER by DOBIE,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'TOOLE,TIMMY --
MISS 3PTR by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SPANN,PARKER
09:22 MISS 3PTR by ZHANG,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,LOGAN --
09:09 FOUL  by SPANN,PARKER

GOOD FT by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 09:09 61-33 V 28
SUB OUT by MURPHY,LOGAN 09:09
SUB OUT by LAMB,THEO 09:09
SUB IN by FIORE,ROBBY 09:09
SUB IN by FORTES,NEJOHN 09:09
GOOD FT by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 09:09 62-33 V 29

08:59 62-36 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by DOBIE,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by WINDHAM,WOODS

GOOD 3PTR by MULVEY,TIMMY 08:39 65-36 V 29
ASSIST  by O'TOOLE,TIMMY --
FOUL  by FORTES,NEJOHN 08:25

08:25 65-37 V 28 GOOD FT by DOBIE,ISAAC
08:25 SUB OUT by WINDHAM,WOODS
08:25 SUB OUT by ZHANG,MICHAEL
08:25 SUB OUT by SPANN,PARKER
08:25 SUB OUT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN
08:25 SUB IN by CHEN,SAMUEL
08:25 SUB IN by KARVELIS,PAULIUS
08:25 SUB IN by YOUNG,YUSUF
08:25 SUB IN by DOBRIC,DUSAN

SUB OUT by O'TOOLE,TIMMY 08:25
SUB IN by PETERSON,JAKE 08:25

08:25 65-38 V 27 GOOD FT by DOBIE,ISAAC
08:25 SUB OUT by DOBIE,ISAAC
08:25 SUB IN by ALLEN,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,JAKE 08:10 68-38 V 30
ASSIST  by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN --

07:40 68-40 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by DOBRIC,DUSAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KARVELIS,PAULIUS

MISS 3PTR by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN 07:31
REBOUND OFF by FORTES,NEJOHN --
MISS 3PTR by FORTES,NEJOHN 07:14



-- REBOUND DEF by KARVELIS,PAULIUS
07:00 MISS JUMPER by CHEN,SAMUEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DOBRIC,DUSAN
06:55 MISS JUMPER by DOBRIC,DUSAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORTES,NEJOHN --
06:41 FOUL  by KARVELIS,PAULIUS

MISS FT by FORTES,NEJOHN 06:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FRAUENHEIM,RYAN 06:41
SUB OUT by MULVEY,TIMMY 06:41
SUB IN by CHALUMEAU,JOJO 06:41
SUB IN by PAUL,JEREMIAH 06:41
MISS FT by FORTES,NEJOHN 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CHEN,SAMUEL
06:24 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DANIEL

STEAL  by FIORE,ROBBY 06:24
GOOD LAYUP by FIORE,ROBBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:19 70-40 V 30

06:06 70-43 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by CHEN,SAMUEL
-- ASSIST  by DOBRIC,DUSAN

TURNOVER  by CHALUMEAU,JOJO 05:58
05:58 STEAL  by CHEN,SAMUEL

FOUL  by CHALUMEAU,JOJO 05:51
05:51 70-44 V 26 GOOD FT by KARVELIS,PAULIUS

SUB OUT by FIORE,ROBBY 05:51
SUB IN by PURUSHOTHAMAN,MAX 05:51

05:51 70-45 V 25 GOOD FT by KARVELIS,PAULIUS
TURNOVER  by FORTES,NEJOHN 05:40

05:40 STEAL  by CHEN,SAMUEL
05:30 70-47 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DANIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOBRIC,DUSAN
GOOD LAYUP by FORTES,NEJOHN(in the paint) 05:02 72-47 V 25

04:41 MISS 3PTR by CHEN,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEF by CHALUMEAU,JOJO --
MISS 3PTR by FORTES,NEJOHN 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DANIEL
04:13 MISS LAYUP by CHEN,SAMUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by FORTES,NEJOHN 03:55
REBOUND OFF by PURUSHOTHAMAN,MAX --
GOOD LAYUP by CHALUMEAU,JOJO(in the paint) 03:48 74-47 V 27
ASSIST  by PURUSHOTHAMAN,MAX --

03:31 MISS 3PTR by KARVELIS,PAULIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by CHEN,SAMUEL

03:23 MISS JUMPER by CHEN,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,JAKE 03:16
SUB OUT by PAUL,JEREMIAH 03:16
SUB OUT by PETERSON,JAKE 03:16
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,JACKSON 03:16
SUB IN by CONCEMI,SAM 03:16

03:08 74-49 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by CHEN,SAMUEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOBRIC,DUSAN

TURNOVER  by CONCEMI,SAM 02:54
02:54 STEAL  by ALLEN,DANIEL
02:49 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,DANIEL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FORTES,NEJOHN 02:49
REBOUND DEF by PURUSHOTHAMAN,MAX --
GOOD JUMPER by FORTES,NEJOHN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:42 76-49 V 27

02:29 TURNOVER  by CHEN,SAMUEL
STEAL  by FORTES,NEJOHN 02:29
GOOD LAYUP by FORTES,NEJOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:24 78-49 V 29

02:02 MISS JUMPER by KARVELIS,PAULIUS(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by CONCEMI,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by O'BRIEN,JACKSON(in the paint) 01:52 80-49 V 31

01:37 80-51 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOBRIC,DUSAN

SUB OUT by CHALUMEAU,JOJO 01:37
SUB IN by PETERSON,JAKE 01:37
TURNOVER  by CONCEMI,SAM 01:19

01:08 TURNOVER  by DOBRIC,DUSAN
STEAL  by PETERSON,JAKE 01:08
MISS LAYUP by FORTES,NEJOHN(in the paint) 01:00
REBOUND OFF by O'BRIEN,JACKSON --
MISS TIPIN by O'BRIEN,JACKSON(in the paint) 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DANIEL
00:49 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JAKE --
MISS JUMPER by CONCEMI,SAM(in the paint) 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DOBRIC,DUSAN
00:27 MISS LAYUP by CHEN,SAMUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CONCEMI,SAM --


